|||||||||||||II||I||I|||I_|||||||||||||
I - |||||’ European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

Wy, I
R T

stablishments 10

,bk\
1S
(‘4?’

e

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments

This table lists the EAEVE membership status and the outcome status of the Veterinary Education Establishments (VEEs) after following the European
System of Evaluation of Veterinary Training (ESEVT).

EAEVE Membership status:

In line with the EAEVE Statutes (https://www.eaeve.org/fileadmin/downloads/statutes/EAEVE_Statutes_2024.pdf), the Association is composed of Full
members, Candidate members and Associates:
Full members are the European (European member states, as defined by the Council of Europe, or Establishments enjoying full membership as
of May 2018) Establishments for Higher Education in Veterinary Sciences, which lead to an academic degree, permitting application for a
professional status allowing the exercise of veterinary medicine that:
1) have completed a Full Visitation by the ESEVT,;
Candidate members are the European (European member states, as defined by the Council of Europe or Establishments enjoying full membership
as of May 2018) Establishments for Higher Education in Veterinary Sciences, which lead to an academic degree, permitting application for a
professional status allowing the exercise of veterinary medicine that:
1) have applied for Candidate membership through the Executive Committee after completing an ESEVT Preliminary Visitation (and
Consultative Visitation during the transitory period) and have been admitted by the Executive Committee;
2) have been reclassified from Full to Candidate membership by the EAEVE General Assembly following the EAEVE Statutes.
Associates are non-European Establishments, as defined by the Council of Europe, for Higher Education in Veterinary Sciences, which lead to an
academic degree, permitting application for a professional status allowing the exercise of veterinary medicine that have applied for Associate
membership through the Executive Committee after completing an ESEVT Preliminary Visitation (and Consultative Visitation during the transitory
period) and have been admitted by the Executive Committee.

Veterinary Education Establishments that are not listed in this table are not members of EAEVE.



)

N

oF
fl U\!L e\’\“"’(\l -

Dy |||||
R TTTTTII
Ssc(/a['c'” DfEsrablllU}JnI'\ents o

At

European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

ESEVT Status:

In line with the ESEVT Standard Operating Procedure, the decision by ECOVE on the outcome status of the VEEs after following the ESEVT can be one of

the following:

-) Accreditation - under SOP 2016, SOP 2019 and SOP 2023 - or Approval - under SOP 2012 - in case of no Major Deficiency;
-) Pending Accreditation - under SOP 2019 as amended in September 2021 and SOP 2023 - in case of 1 or several Major Deficiencies;
-) Non-Accreditation — under SOP 2016, SOP 2019 and SOP 2023 — or Non-Approval —under SOP 2012 — in case of several Major Deficiencies.


https://www.eaeve.org/fileadmin/downloads/SOP/ESEVT_SOP_2023_adopted_by_the_36th_GA_in_Leipzig_on_8_June_2023__Annex14_18_mod.by_ExCom_02.10.2024_.pdf

||||||||||||||||||||I|||||||||||||||
AI"II s

EA ||||’ European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education
Ay, il
g ““““LLLIH‘JJHLLLIJ U“Hlxl\“”@ ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025
Full and Candidate members
No. Country Town EAEVE status ESEVT status SOP Date Of. FCOVE Beginning of  End of gra:ted Interim Report due
Decision granted status status
1 Albania Tirana Candidate member NOT VISITED
2 Austria Vienna Full member Accreditation 2019 June 2020 November 2019 November 2026 -
3  Belgium Ghent Full member Accreditation 2021% December 2023  March 2023 March 2030 Mar. 2026, 2028
4 Liege Full member Accreditation 2016 June 2022 May 2019 May 2026 -
5 Bulgaria Sofia Candidate member NOT VISITED
6 Stara Zagora Full member Accreditation 2016 June 2022 May 2019 May 2026 -
7 Bosnia/H. Sarajevo Candidate member NOT VISITED
8 Croatia Zagreb Full member Accreditation 20218 June 2023 April 2023 April 2030 Apr. 2026, 2028
9 Czech Republic  Brno Vet.Med. Full member Accreditation 2021% December 2023  October 2023 October 2030 Oct. 2026, 2028
10 Brno Hyg. Full member Accreditation 20218 December 2023  October 2023 October 2030 Oct. 2026, 2028
11 Denmark Copenhagen Full member Accreditation 2019 December 2022 September 2021 September 2028 Sept. 2026
12 Estonia Tartu Full member Accreditation 2023 November 2025 October 2025 October 2032  Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
13 Finland Helsinki Full member Accreditation 2016 December 2019 September 2019 September 2026 -
14  France Alfort Full member Accreditation 2023 June 2025 March 2025 March 2032 Mar. 2028, 2030
15 Lyon Full member Accreditation 2019 Sept. 2021 June 2021 June 2028 Jun. 2026
16 Nantes Full member Accreditation 2023 June 2025 September 2024 September 2031 Sept. 2027, 2029
17 Toulouse Full member Accreditation 2019 June 2022 March 2020 March 2027 -
18 North Macedonia Skopje Candidate member NOT VISITED
19 Germany Berlin Full member Accreditation 20218 December 2024 June 2024 June 3031 Jun. 2025, 2027, 2029
20 Giessen Full member Accreditation 20218  March 2022 January 2022 January 2029 Jan. 2027
21 Hannover Full member Accreditation 2023 December 2024 October 2024 October 2031  Oct. 2025, 2027, 2029
22 Leipzig Full member Accreditation 2023 June 2025 April 2025 April 2032 Apr. 2026, 2028, 2030



No.

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

“I””“Hnlnu|||||||||||||||||”

dll ll‘lll
EAEV w

A, il
I I

2 =
o &
el [[licess
T e
Cation, sorvee™
of Establishments fof

European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

Country Town

Munich
Thessaloniki
Karditsa
Budapest
Dublin
Rehovot

Greece

Hungary
Ireland
Israel
Italy Bari
Bologna
Camerino
Messina
Milan
Naples
Padua
Parma
Perugia
Pisa
Sassari
Teramo
Turin
Latvia Jelgava
Kaunas
Utrecht
Aas /Oslo/
Lublin

Lithuania
Netherlands
Norway
Poland

EAEVE status

Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Candidate member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member
Full member

ESEVT status

Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Non-ApprovalP®
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Approval
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation
Accreditation

SOP

2020¢
2016
2021°
2021°
2019
2012
2021°
2023
2019
2021°
2016
2021°
2016
2021°
2023
2021°
2021°
2021°
2019
2012
2021°
2023
2021°
2016

Date of ECOVE
Decision

June 2023
June 2022
June 2025
December 2023
March 2022
November 2011
December 2023
June 2025
May 2024
June 2023
May 2019
June 2023
December 2020
May 2024
November 2025
June 2023
June 2025
December 2022
December 2021
December 2019
June 2022
December 2024
December 2023
December 2021

Interim Report due

Jun. 2025, 2027
Oct. 2026
Oct. 2027

Sept. 2026, 2028
Nov. 2026

Oct. 2026, 2028

Mar. 2027, 2029
May 2026

Mar. 2026, 2028

Apr. 2026, 2028
Oct. 2025

Sept. 2026, 2028

Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
Apr. 2027

Mar. 2026, 2028
Nov. 2026
Oct. 2026

Mar. 2027

September 2024 September 2031 Sept. 2025, 2027, 2029

Beginning of  End of granted
granted status status A
June 2022 June 2029
October 2021 October 2028
October 2022 October 2029
September 2023 September 2030
November 2021 November 2028
October 2023 October 2030
March 2024 March 2031
May 2021 May 2028
March 2023 March 2030
March 2019 March 2026
April 2023 April 2030
October 2020 October 2027
September 2023 September 2030
October 2025 October 2032
April 2022 April 2029
March 2023 March 2030
November 2021 November 2028
October 2021 October 2028
November 2016 November 2026
March 2022 March 2029
October 2023 October 2030
April 2021 April 2028

Oct. 2026, 2028
Apr. 2026



No.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

AI“ II

||||||||||||III||||II||I||||||||||||

)

European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

Wi
Ay, =il
g ““H|ILL|J|.LL|HLLL|J | “IHHN . ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025
Country Town EAEVE status ESEVT status SOP Date Of. FCOVE Beginning of  End of grafted Interim Report due
Decision granted status status
Olsztyn Full member Accreditation 20218 June 2022 March 2022 March 2029 Mar. 2027
Warsaw Full member Accreditation 2016 June 2022 May 2019 May 2026 -
Wroclaw Full member Accreditation 2023 Sept. 2025 May 2025 May 2032 May 2026, 2028, 2030
Portugal Coimbra Candidate member NOT VISITED
Evora Candidate member NOT VISITED
Lisbon Full member Pending Accreditation 2023 December 2024 September 2024 September 2026 Sept. 2027, 2029
Lisbon Lusofona Full member Approval 2012 December 2021 February 2017  February 2027 -
Porto Full member Approval 2012 Sept. 2021 May 2016 May 2026 -
Vila Real Full member Accreditation 2021% December 2022  October 2022 October 2029 Oct. 2025, 2027
Romania Bucharest Full member Accreditation 20218 May 2024 March 2022 March 2029 Mar. 2027
Cluj-Napoca Full member Accreditation 2023 December 2024 October 2024 October 2031 Oct. 2027, 2029
lasi Candidate member Non-Approval 2012 April 2011 - - -
Timisoara Full member Accreditation 2019 June 2022 February 2020 February 2027 -
Serbia Belgrade Candidate member NOT VISITED
Slovakia Kosice Full member Accreditation 2023 June 2025 April 2025 April 2032 Apr. 2026, 2028, 2030
Slovenia Ljubljana Full member Accreditation 2019 Sept. 2021 June 2021 June 2028 Jun. 2026
Spain Barcelona Full member Pending Accreditation 2023 November 2025 October 2025 October 2027 Oct. 2028, 2030
Caceres Full member Accreditation 2020¢ December 2022 April 2022 April 2029 Apr. 2027
Cérdoba Full member Accreditation 2019 December 2020  March 2020 March 2027 -
Las Palmas Full member Accreditation 2016 Sept. 2021 February 2019  February 2026 -
Ledn Full member Accreditation 2023 May 2024 March 2024 March 2031 Mar. 2027, 2029
Lugo Full member Accreditation 2023 June 2025 March 2025 March 2032 Mar. 2026, 2028, 2030
Madrid UCM Full member Accreditation 2023 May 2024 March 2024 March 2031 Mar. 2027, 2029
Madrid UAX Full member Accreditation 20218 June 2023 March 2023 March 2030 Mar. 2026, 2028



No.

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95

AI“ II

||||||||||||III||||II||I||||||||||||

)

European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

Wi
Ay, =il
g ““H|ILL|J|.LL|HLLL|J | “IHHN . ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025
Country Town EAEVE status ESEVT status SOP Date Of. FCOVE Beginning of  End of grafted Interim Report due
Decision granted status status
Murcia Full member Accreditation 2023 May 2024 February 2024 February 2031 Feb. 2027, 2029
Valencia UCH CEU Full member Accreditation 2012 November 2017 November 2016 November 2026 -
Valencia UCV Candidate member NOT VISITED
Zaragoza Full member Accreditation 2016 December 2020 February 2020 February 2027 -
Sweden Uppsala Full member Accreditation 2023 November 2025 March 2024 March 2031 Mar. 2027, 2029
Switzerland Bern & Zurich Full member Pending Accreditation 2021% December 2024 October 2024 October 2026 Oct. 2027, 2029
Tiarkiye Afyon Full member Non-Accreditation 2023 November 2025 - - Oct. 2028, 2030
Ankara Full member Pending Accreditation 2023 Sept. 2025 May 2025 May 2027 May 2028, 2030
Aydin Full member Accreditation 2019 December 2023 October 2021 October 2028 Oct. 2026
Burdur Full member Accreditation 2016 December 2022  October 2019 October 2026 -
Bursa Full member Accreditation 2016 December 2022 February 2020 February 2027 -
Elazig Full member Pending Accreditation 2023 June 2025 March 2025 March 2027 Mar. 2028, 2030
Erzurum Full member Accreditation 2019 May 2024 November 2021 November 2028 Nov. 2026
Istanbul Full member Accreditation 2023 November 2025 October 2025 October 2032  Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
Kars Candidate member Non-Approval 2012 May 2016 - - -
Kayseri Full member Pending Accreditation 2023 Sept. 2025 May 2025 May 2027 May 2028, 2030
Konya Full member Accreditation 2023 May 2024 May 2024 May 2031 May 2027, 2029
Ukraine Bila Tserkva Full member Accreditation 2019 December 2021 October 2021 October 2028 Oct. 2026
Kyiv Candidate member NOT VISITED
United Kingdom  Bristol Full member Accreditation 2023 December 2024  October 2024 October 2031 Oct. 2025, 2027, 2029
Cambridge Full member Pending Accreditation 2023 June 2025 February 2025 February 2027 Feb. 2028, 2030
Edinburgh Full member Accreditation 2023 November 2025 October 2025 October 2032  Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
Glasgow Full member Accreditation 2019 December 2021 October 2021 October 2028 Oct. 2026
Liverpool Full member Accreditation 2019 December 2022 October 2022 October 2029 Oct. 2025, 2027
London Full member Accreditation 2023 Sept. 2025 May 2025 May 2032 May 2026, 2028, 2032



No.

96
97

No.

98
99
100
101

102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113

AI" ||
wl|||||

AEV]

“”““Hlllllll||II||I|I||||||||||

|| o
\5%

‘lllll’ European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

e L ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025
Country Town EAEVE status ESEVT status SOP Date Of. FCOVE Beginning of  End of granted Interim Report due
Decision granted status
Nottingham Full member Accreditation 2023 May 2024 January 2024 January 2031 Jan. 2027, 2029
Surrey Full member Accreditation 2023 May 2024 February 2024  February 2031 Feb. 2027, 2029
Associates
Country Town EAEVE Status ESEVT Status SOP Date Of. FCOVE SRS AT G Interim Report due
Decision granted status
Brazil Sdo Paulo Associate NOT VISITED
Egypt Cairo Associate NOT VISITED
Indonesia Bogor Associate NOT VISITED
Japan Ebetsu Associate Accreditation 2021% December 2024 October 2023 October 2030 Oct. 2026, 2028
Hokkaido & Obihiro Associate Accreditation 2016 December 2019 -
(VetNorth Japan)
Kagoshima Associate Accreditation 2016 December 2019 -
Yamaguchi Associate Accreditation 2016 December 2019 -
Jordan Irbid Associate NOT VISITED
Russia Kazan Associate NOT VISITED Following the unanimous proposal of the ExCom, the 36" EAEVE General
Moscow Associate NOT VISITED Assembly has decided that all relations with Russian VEEs shall be suspended for
St. Petersburg Associate NOT VISITED oneyear. ) )
Stavropol Associate NOT VISITED The EAEVE General Assembly re-evaluated the situation at the 38™ General
P Assembly in 2025 and extended the suspension for one more year, i.e. until the
Ufa Associate NOT VISITED GA in 2026.
Thailand Bangkok Associate NOT VISITED
Tunisia Sidi Thabet Associate NOT VISITED
United Arab Emirates Al Ain Associate NOT VISITED



‘lllll’ European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

% l||||

%,
n
455(}(

II <4
FEstablishments for\ e ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments
Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

A The visitation should be completed no later than two months before the ECOVE meeting preceding the end of granted status. However, the visitation must be concluded no later
than one month preceding the end of granted status.

B SOP 2019 as amended in 2021

€ SOP 2019 as amended in 2020

P Because of end of granted status exceeded



