



ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments

This table lists the EAEVE membership status and the outcome status of the Veterinary Education Establishments (VEEs) after following the European System of Evaluation of Veterinary Training (ESEVT).

EAEVE Membership status:

In line with the EAEVE Statutes (https://www.eaeve.org/fileadmin/downloads/statutes/EAEVE_Statutes_2024.pdf), the Association is composed of Full members, Candidate members and Associates:

Full members are the European (European member states, as defined by the Council of Europe, or Establishments enjoying full membership as of May 2018) Establishments for Higher Education in Veterinary Sciences, which lead to an academic degree, permitting application for a professional status allowing the exercise of veterinary medicine that:

- 1) have completed a Full Visitation by the ESEVT;

Candidate members are the European (European member states, as defined by the Council of Europe or Establishments enjoying full membership as of May 2018) Establishments for Higher Education in Veterinary Sciences, which lead to an academic degree, permitting application for a professional status allowing the exercise of veterinary medicine that:

- 1) have applied for Candidate membership through the Executive Committee after completing an ESEVT Preliminary Visitation (and Consultative Visitation during the transitory period) and have been admitted by the Executive Committee;
- 2) have been reclassified from Full to Candidate membership by the EAEVE General Assembly following the EAEVE Statutes.

Associates are non-European Establishments, as defined by the Council of Europe, for Higher Education in Veterinary Sciences, which lead to an academic degree, permitting application for a professional status allowing the exercise of veterinary medicine that have applied for Associate membership through the Executive Committee after completing an ESEVT Preliminary Visitation (and Consultative Visitation during the transitory period) and have been admitted by the Executive Committee.

Veterinary Education Establishments that are not listed in this table are not members of EAEVE.



ESEVT Status:

In line with the [ESEVT Standard Operating Procedure](#), the decision by ECOVE on the outcome status of the VEEs after following the ESEVT can be one of the following:

-) **Accreditation** - under SOP 2016, SOP 2019 and SOP 2023 - or **Approval** - under SOP 2012 - in case of no Major Deficiency;
-) **Pending Accreditation** - under SOP 2019 as amended in September 2021 and SOP 2023 - in case of 1 or several Major Deficiencies;
-) **Non-Accreditation** – under SOP 2016, SOP 2019 and SOP 2023 – or **Non-Approval** – under SOP 2012 – in case of several Major Deficiencies.



Full and Candidate members

No.	Country	Town	EAEVE status	ESEVT status	SOP	Date of ECOVE Decision	Beginning of granted status	End of granted status ^A	Interim Report due
1	Albania	Tirana	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
2	Austria	Vienna	Full member	Accreditation	2019	June 2020	November 2019	November 2026	-
3	Belgium	Ghent	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2023	March 2023	March 2030	Mar. 2026, 2028
4		Liege	Full member	Accreditation	2016	June 2022	May 2019	May 2026	-
5	Bulgaria	Sofia	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
6		Stara Zagora	Full member	Accreditation	2016	June 2022	May 2019	May 2026	-
7	Bosnia/H.	Sarajevo	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
8	Croatia	Zagreb	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2023	April 2023	April 2030	Apr. 2026, 2028
9	Czech Republic	Brno Vet.Med.	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2023	October 2023	October 2030	Oct. 2026, 2028
10		Brno Hyg.	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2023	October 2023	October 2030	Oct. 2026, 2028
11	Denmark	Copenhagen	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2022	September 2021	September 2028	Sept. 2026
12	Estonia	Tartu	Full member	Accreditation	2023	November 2025	October 2025	October 2032	Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
13	Finland	Helsinki	Full member	Accreditation	2016	December 2019	September 2019	September 2026	-
14	France	Alfort	Full member	Accreditation	2023	June 2025	March 2025	March 2032	Mar. 2028, 2030
15		Lyon	Full member	Accreditation	2019	Sept. 2021	June 2021	June 2028	Jun. 2026
16		Nantes	Full member	Accreditation	2023	June 2025	September 2024	September 2031	Sept. 2027, 2029
17		Toulouse	Full member	Accreditation	2019	June 2022	March 2020	March 2027	-
18	North Macedonia	Skopje	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
19	Germany	Berlin	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2024	June 2024	June 3031	Jun. 2025, 2027, 2029
20		Giessen	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	March 2022	January 2022	January 2029	Jan. 2027
21		Hannover	Full member	Accreditation	2023	December 2024	October 2024	October 2031	Oct. 2025, 2027, 2029
22		Leipzig	Full member	Accreditation	2023	June 2025	April 2025	April 2032	Apr. 2026, 2028, 2030



European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

No.	Country	Town	EAEVE status	ESEVT status	SOP	Date of ECOVE Decision	Beginning of granted status	End of granted status ^A	Interim Report due
23		Munich	Full member	Accreditation	2020 ^C	June 2023	June 2022	June 2029	Jun. 2025, 2027
24	Greece	Thessaloniki	Full member	Accreditation	2016	June 2022	October 2021	October 2028	Oct. 2026
25		Karditsa	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2025	October 2022	October 2029	Oct. 2027
26	Hungary	Budapest	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2023	September 2023	September 2030	Sept. 2026, 2028
27	Ireland	Dublin	Full member	Accreditation	2019	March 2022	November 2021	November 2028	Nov. 2026
28	Israel	Rehovot	Candidate member	Non-Approval^D	2012	November 2011	-	-	-
29	Italy	Bari	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2023	October 2023	October 2030	Oct. 2026, 2028
30		Bologna	Full member	Accreditation	2023	June 2025	March 2024	March 2031	Mar. 2027, 2029
31		Camerino	Full member	Accreditation	2019	May 2024	May 2021	May 2028	May 2026
32		Messina	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2023	March 2023	March 2030	Mar. 2026, 2028
33		Milan	Full member	Accreditation	2016	May 2019	March 2019	March 2026	-
34		Naples	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2023	April 2023	April 2030	Apr. 2026, 2028
35		Padua	Full member	Accreditation	2016	December 2020	October 2020	October 2027	Oct. 2025
36		Parma	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	May 2024	September 2023	September 2030	Sept. 2026, 2028
37		Perugia	Full member	Accreditation	2023	November 2025	October 2025	October 2032	Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
38		Pisa	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2023	April 2022	April 2029	Apr. 2027
39		Sassari	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2025	March 2023	March 2030	Mar. 2026, 2028
40		Teramo	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2022	November 2021	November 2028	Nov. 2026
41		Turin	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2021	October 2021	October 2028	Oct. 2026
42	Latvia	Jelgava	Full member	Approval	2012	December 2019	November 2016	November 2026	-
43	Lithuania	Kaunas	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2022	March 2022	March 2029	Mar. 2027
44	Netherlands	Utrecht	Full member	Accreditation	2023	December 2024	September 2024	September 2031	Sept. 2025, 2027, 2029
45	Norway	Aas /Oslo/	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2023	October 2023	October 2030	Oct. 2026, 2028
46	Poland	Lublin	Full member	Accreditation	2016	December 2021	April 2021	April 2028	Apr. 2026



European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

No.	Country	Town	EAEVE status	ESEVT status	SOP	Date of ECOVE Decision	Beginning of granted status	End of granted status ^A	Interim Report due
47		Olsztyn	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2022	March 2022	March 2029	Mar. 2027
48		Warsaw	Full member	Accreditation	2016	June 2022	May 2019	May 2026	-
49		Wroclaw	Full member	Accreditation	2023	Sept. 2025	May 2025	May 2032	May 2026, 2028, 2030
50	Portugal	Coimbra	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
51		Évora	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
52		Lisbon	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2023	December 2024	September 2024	September 2026	Sept. 2027, 2029
53		Lisbon Lusofona	Full member	Approval	2012	December 2021	February 2017	February 2027	-
54		Porto	Full member	Approval	2012	Sept. 2021	May 2016	May 2026	-
55		Vila Real	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2022	October 2022	October 2029	Oct. 2025, 2027
56	Romania	Bucharest	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	May 2024	March 2022	March 2029	Mar. 2027
57		Cluj-Napoca	Full member	Accreditation	2023	December 2024	October 2024	October 2031	Oct. 2027, 2029
58		Iasi	Candidate member	Non-Approval	2012	April 2011	-	-	-
59		Timisoara	Full member	Accreditation	2019	June 2022	February 2020	February 2027	-
60	Serbia	Belgrade	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
61	Slovakia	Kosice	Full member	Accreditation	2023	June 2025	April 2025	April 2032	Apr. 2026, 2028, 2030
62	Slovenia	Ljubljana	Full member	Accreditation	2019	Sept. 2021	June 2021	June 2028	Jun. 2026
63	Spain	Barcelona	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2023	November 2025	October 2025	October 2027	Oct. 2028, 2030
64		Cáceres	Full member	Accreditation	2020 ^C	December 2022	April 2022	April 2029	Apr. 2027
65		Córdoba	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2020	March 2020	March 2027	-
66		Las Palmas	Full member	Accreditation	2016	Sept. 2021	February 2019	February 2026	-
67		León	Full member	Accreditation	2023	May 2024	March 2024	March 2031	Mar. 2027, 2029
68		Lugo	Full member	Accreditation	2023	June 2025	March 2025	March 2032	Mar. 2026, 2028, 2030
69		Madrid UCM	Full member	Accreditation	2023	May 2024	March 2024	March 2031	Mar. 2027, 2029
70		Madrid UAX	Full member	Accreditation	2021 ^B	June 2023	March 2023	March 2030	Mar. 2026, 2028



European Association of Establishments for Veterinary Education

ESEVT Status of EAEVE Veterinary Education Establishments Updated after the ECOVE meeting on 27.11.2025

No.	Country	Town	EAEVE status	ESEVT status	SOP	Date of ECOVE Decision	Beginning of granted status	End of granted status ^A	Interim Report due
71		Murcia	Full member	Accreditation	2023	May 2024	February 2024	February 2031	Feb. 2027, 2029
72		Valencia UCH CEU	Full member	Accreditation	2012	November 2017	November 2016	November 2026	-
73		Valencia UCV	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
74		Zaragoza	Full member	Accreditation	2016	December 2020	February 2020	February 2027	-
75	Sweden	Uppsala	Full member	Accreditation	2023	November 2025	March 2024	March 2031	Mar. 2027, 2029
76	Switzerland	Bern & Zurich	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2024	October 2024	October 2026	Oct. 2027, 2029
77	Türkiye	Afyon	Full member	Non-Accreditation	2023	November 2025	-	-	Oct. 2028, 2030
78		Ankara	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2023	Sept. 2025	May 2025	May 2027	May 2028, 2030
79		Aydin	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2023	October 2021	October 2028	Oct. 2026
80		Burdur	Full member	Accreditation	2016	December 2022	October 2019	October 2026	-
81		Bursa	Full member	Accreditation	2016	December 2022	February 2020	February 2027	-
82		Elazig	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2023	June 2025	March 2025	March 2027	Mar. 2028, 2030
83		Erzurum	Full member	Accreditation	2019	May 2024	November 2021	November 2028	Nov. 2026
84		Istanbul	Full member	Accreditation	2023	November 2025	October 2025	October 2032	Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
85		Kars	Candidate member	Non-Approval	2012	May 2016	-	-	-
86		Kayseri	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2023	Sept. 2025	May 2025	May 2027	May 2028, 2030
87		Konya	Full member	Accreditation	2023	May 2024	May 2024	May 2031	May 2027, 2029
88	Ukraine	Bila Tserkva	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2021	October 2021	October 2028	Oct. 2026
89		Kyiv	Candidate member	NOT VISITED					
90	United Kingdom	Bristol	Full member	Accreditation	2023	December 2024	October 2024	October 2031	Oct. 2025, 2027, 2029
91		Cambridge	Full member	Pending Accreditation	2023	June 2025	February 2025	February 2027	Feb. 2028, 2030
92		Edinburgh	Full member	Accreditation	2023	November 2025	October 2025	October 2032	Oct. 2026, 2028, 2030
93		Glasgow	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2021	October 2021	October 2028	Oct. 2026
94		Liverpool	Full member	Accreditation	2019	December 2022	October 2022	October 2029	Oct. 2025, 2027
95		London	Full member	Accreditation	2023	Sept. 2025	May 2025	May 2032	May 2026, 2028, 2032



No.	Country	Town	EAEVE status	ESEVT status	SOP	Date of ECOVE Decision	Beginning of granted status	End of granted status ^A	Interim Report due
96		Nottingham	Full member	Accreditation	2023	May 2024	January 2024	January 2031	Jan. 2027, 2029
97		Surrey	Full member	Accreditation	2023	May 2024	February 2024	February 2031	Feb. 2027, 2029

Associates

No.	Country	Town	EAEVE Status	ESEVT Status	SOP	Date of ECOVE Decision	Beginning of granted status	End of granted status ^A	Interim Report due
98	Brazil	São Paulo	Associate	NOT VISITED					
99	Egypt	Cairo	Associate	NOT VISITED					
100	Indonesia	Bogor	Associate	NOT VISITED					
101	Japan	Ebetsu	Associate	Accreditation	2021 ^B	December 2024	October 2023	October 2030	Oct. 2026, 2028
102		Hokkaido & Obihiro (<i>VetNorth Japan</i>)	Associate	Accreditation	2016	December 2019	July 2019	July 2026	-
103		Kagoshima	Associate	Accreditation	2016	December 2019	June 2019	June 2026	-
104		Yamaguchi	Associate	Accreditation	2016	December 2019	June 2019	June 2026	-
105	Jordan	Irbid	Associate	NOT VISITED					
106	Russia	Kazan	Associate	NOT VISITED	Following the unanimous proposal of the ExCom, the 36 th EAEVE General Assembly has decided that all relations with Russian VEEs shall be suspended for one year. The EAEVE General Assembly re-evaluated the situation at the 38 th General Assembly in 2025 and extended the suspension for one more year, i.e. until the GA in 2026.				
107		Moscow	Associate	NOT VISITED					
108		St. Petersburg	Associate	NOT VISITED					
109		Stavropol	Associate	NOT VISITED					
110		Ufa	Associate	NOT VISITED					
111	Thailand	Bangkok	Associate	NOT VISITED					
112	Tunisia	Sidi Thabet	Associate	NOT VISITED					
113	United Arab Emirates	Al Ain	Associate	NOT VISITED					



^A The visitation should be completed no later than two months before the ECOVE meeting preceding the end of granted status. However, the visitation must be concluded no later than one month preceding the end of granted status.

^B SOP 2019 as amended in 2021

^C SOP 2019 as amended in 2020

^D Because of end of granted status exceeded